503310561 05/18/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3357180

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ	·		
			Name	Execution Date
MS QINGSONG JU				05/01/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	UNNO	UNNORTH INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED		
Street Address:	138 GL		ESTER ROAD	
Internal Address:	C/O CH	C/O CHENG & CHENG LTD. RM 1005		
City:	WANC	WANCHAI		
State/Country:	HONG	KONG	à	
-				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number:		29527	/249	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		• /	461-2726	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the e	461-2726 -mail address first; if that is unsucces at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th	-mail address first; if that is unsucces	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 415-2 Steve	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 72-8210 @NielsenPatents.com	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 415-2 Steve STEV	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 72-8210 @NielsenPatents.com EN A. NIELSEN WWW.NIELSENPATEN	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 415-2 Steve STEV 100 L	<i>mail address first; if that is unsucces at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 72-8210 @NielsenPatents.com EN A. NIELSEN WWW.NIELSENPATEM ARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 415-2 Steve STEV 100 L/ SUITE	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 72-8210 @NielsenPatents.com EN A. NIELSEN WWW.NIELSENPATEN ARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE E 212	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 415-2 Steve STEV 100 L/ SUITE	<i>mail address first; if that is unsucces at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 72-8210 @NielsenPatents.com EN A. NIELSEN WWW.NIELSENPATEM ARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if the 415-2 Steve STEV 100 L SUITE LARK	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 72-8210 @NielsenPatents.com EN A. NIELSEN WWW.NIELSENPATEN ARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE E 212	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 415-2 Steve STEV 100 L SUITE LARK	<i>mail address first; if that is unsucces at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 72-8210 @NielsenPatents.com EN A. NIELSEN WWW.NIELSENPATEN ARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE 212 SPUR, CALIFORNIA 94939	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 415-2 Steve STEV 100 L SUITE LARK	<i>mail address first; if that is unsucces at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 72-8210 @NielsenPatents.com EN A. NIELSEN WWW.NIELSENPATEN ARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE 212 SPUR, CALIFORNIA 94939 FARO111D	JS Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 415-2 Steve STEV 100 L/ SUITE LARK	<i>mail address first; if that is unsucces at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 72-8210 @NielsenPatents.com EN A. NIELSEN WWW.NIELSENPATEN ARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE 212 SPUR, CALIFORNIA 94939 FARO111D STEVEN A NIELSEN	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if the 415-2 Steve STEV 100 L/ SUITE LARK	-mail address first; if that is unsucces at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 72-8210 @NielsenPatents.com EN A. NIELSEN WWW.NIELSENPATEN ARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE 212 SPUR, CALIFORNIA 94939 FARO111D STEVEN A NIELSEN /Steven A. Nielsen, Reg. No. 54699/	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	o the e d; if the 415-2 Steve STEV 100 L/ SUITE LARK	<i>mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 72-8210 @NielsenPatents.com EN A. NIELSEN WWW.NIELSENPATEN ARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE 212 SPUR, CALIFORNIA 94939 FARO111D STEVEN A NIELSEN /Steven A. Nielsen, Reg. No. 54699/ 05/18/2015	US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Docket Number: FARO 111D
Application Number 29527249	
Confirmation Number 9144	
Filed On May 18, 2015	

Whereas, I, Qingsong Ju hereafter referred to as "assigning inventor", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the invention entitled "Base Charger" for which a design patent application was filed, or will be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown above and having an application number and confirmation number as shown above. The assigning inventor hereby authorizes the addition of application information to this assignment after execution;

Whereas, UNorth International (HK) limited herein referred to as "assignee" with a current mailing address of: **UNORTH INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED** C/O CHENG & CHENG LIMITED

ROOM 1005 ALLIED KAJIMA BUILDING 138 GLOUCESTER ROAD WANCHAI ΗK

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and all related patent applications, including the above referenced application(s) and any future patent applications related to said invention, including by not limited to all international patent applications and PCT applications.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the assigning inventor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any patent applications, future patent applications and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the Untied States or any country.

Executed this day of May, 2015,	
at	<u> </u>
	Tout
	Qingsong Ju
State of)	Y
County of) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument	t to be his free act and deed thisday
of,20	
Seal (Notary Public)	